
M268-100-19

SIDEVIEW (Frame)
FULL

1

Norbert Paas
DATE

MATERIAL

DRAWN BYSCALE

8102 LEMONT ROAD, SUITE 700
WOODRIDGE, IL 60517

DESCRIPTION NO REQ'D

APPROVED BY

12 February 2003

See Detail Drawings
DRAWING NO

DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES

NAME DESCRIPTIONDATEREV

Phone:  630-427-2051   Fax: 630-427-1036
E-Mail: eng@drysystemstech.com

All data contained in this document is sole property
of DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES and is considered
confidential and proprietary.
This document may not be reproduced, released to
third parties, or used for purposes other than for which
it was furnished, without express written consent of
DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES.
This document remains property of DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES and must be returned upon request.

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY

TOLERANCES
Linear unless noted
Machined: ± 0.005
Fabricated: ± 0.02
Angular: ± 1/2°
Surface finish 125

WAGNER UT-45
WAGNER ST-2

Face of the flywheel
housing of Caterpillar
3304 PCNA engine

7.00 9.75 9.75 19.50
18.5
REF13.00 Ref

M268-210-01
Manifold Outlet Elbow
(For Wagner Manifold)

M201-206-01
Bellows

M268-220-01
Water-cooled
Spacer

M30-225-01
Water-cooled
Catalyst

M268-301-01
Heat Exchanger
Ass'y

M40-596-01
(2) Flame-proof Port
OPTIONAL

M S H A

M40-596-01
(1) Flame-proof
Port

45
.0

 R
ef

58.55

DO NOT CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM MSHA

01 10-04 NP Updated only (no changes)

The MANIFOLD OUTLET ELBOW
No M268-210-01 is designed
to be attached to an (existing) Atlas
Copco Wagner water-cooled Exhaust
Manifold

(8) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.00
(8) Lock Washer, 3/8"

(6) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 2.50
(6) Hex Nut, 3/8-16
(6) Lock Washer, 3/8"

(6) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.50
(6) Lock Washer, 3/8"

(12) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.25
(12) Lock Washer, 3/8"

(6) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.00
(6) Lock Washer, 3/8"



M268-100-12

ENDVIEW (From Front)
FULL

1

Norbert Paas
DATE

MATERIAL

DRAWN BYSCALE

8102 LEMONT ROAD, SUITE 700
WOODRIDGE, IL 60517

DESCRIPTION NO REQ'D

APPROVED BY

4 February 2003

See Detail Drawings
DRAWING NO

DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES

NAME DESCRIPTIONDATEREV

Phone:630-427-2051 Fax:630-427-1036
E-Mail:eng@drysystemstech.com

All data contained in this document is sole property
of DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES and is considered
confidential and proprietary.
This document may not be reproduced, released to
third parties, or used for purposes other than for which
it was furnished, without express written consent of
DRY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES.
This document remains property of DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES and must be returned upon request.

CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY

TOLERANCES
Linear unless noted
Machined: ± 0.005
Fabricated: ± 0.02
Angular: ± 1/2°
Surface finish 125

DO NOT CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM MSHA M S

M40-596-01
(2) Flame-proof
Port (OPTIONAL)

M268-301-01
Heat Exchanger
Ass'y

M38-542-01
Flame Arrestor

M265-406-01
Flange

M90-430-01
Filter Housing
M30-411-01 or
M30-411-01R
Exhaust Filter

7.0011.87 5.00

4.87 M268-410-01
Reducer Pipe

42.69

4.00

2.25 Approx.

M268-406-01
Flange

01 10-04 NP Updated only (No changes)

WAGNER UT-45
WAGNER ST-2

(6) Cap Screws
7/16-14 x 1.50
(6) Hex Nut, 7/16-14
(6) Lock Washer, 7/16"

(6) Cap Screws
7/16-14 x 1.25
(6) Lock Washer, 7/16"

(6) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.00
(6) Lock Washer, 3/8"

Elbow Fabricated
to Fit Frame

(8) Cap Screws
3/8-16 x 1.00
(8) Lock Washer, 3/8"

REF: M90-458-01 or
M90-458-15 Inlet Flange
Part of Filter Housing




